2. Retrofi t Installation into a frame roof with existing
roofi ng iron.
2.1 Identify where the roof is to be cut out by drilling holes
through the roof in the corners of the prepared opening.
NB Ensure roofi ng is supported on all four sides.
2.2 Cut out the roofi ng material in a line 70mm above the
location of the holes at the higher end, and the lower end, of
the roof and 40mm outside the line of the location holes on

 fl oor below. Install a Sellwood Access Stair or Sellwood
 Roof Access System if appropriate.
4. Choose a location that is clear of other services such as air
 conditioning ducts, wires, plumbing or fi re sprinklers.
Note model SRH6595 opens on the short edge and models
SRH11565 and SRH 15265 open on the longer edge.
SRH650900
SRH800800
SRH1150650
SRH1200900
SRH1525650
Sellwood Roof Hatch Installation Instructions v1.0
1
Dimensions of a Sellwood Roof Access Hatch
Model  Inside  Outside
SRH650900 650 x 900mm 750 x 1000mm
SRH800800 800 x 800mm 900 x 900mm
SRH1150650   1150 x 650mm 1250 x 750mm
SRH1200900 1200 x 900mm 1300 x 1000mm
SRH1525650 1525 x 650mm 1625 x 750mm
Preparing the Opening
On a steel or timber frame roof, create an opening in the
roof frame with an internal trim size the same size as the
inside measurement of the model to be installed. (Check